## Office of the Kane County State's Attorney



## JOSEPH H. McMAHON

State's Attorney

Kane County Judicial Center 37W777 Route 38 Suite 300 St. Charles, Illinois 60175 General Offices: (630) 232-3500 Contact: Christopher Nelson (630) 232-3500

## JOE McMAHON STATEMENT ON DIVYA SARANG, WHO HAS BEEN APPOINTED AN ASSOCIATE JUDGE IN THE 16<sup>TH</sup> CIRCUIT

June 10, 2015

"This is a great day for Divya, and I'm so proud for her on this prestigious appointment. Divya has had a goal of becoming a judge for many years. Everyone in our office shares in the celebration of her achievement.

"Divya has been an asset to our office and to Kane County for many reasons – largely because she has such diverse experiences, from having been raised and educated in India and earning a second law degree in the United States, to her experiences in many aspects of criminal and civil law.

"In her 22 years with our office, Divya has always conducted herself with great character and integrity. Her experience, professionalism and humility will make her an asset to Kane County as a judge, just as those characteristics have made her an asset as a lawyer and prosecutor. The people of Kane County will be well served by her commitment to fairness.

"Although I will miss seeing her in the office every day, I am thrilled to see her take this next step in public service."

Kane County State's Attorney Joe McMahon